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 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 
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anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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MPATTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		2,676,473		3,005,606		2,615,092		1,616,371		1,804,249		1,748,106		1,571,421		2,140,565		2,971,783		3,567,193		5,764,154		5,691,280		8,740,310		6,717,307

		ISIC2-15		279,558		285,018		235,775		116,343		187,843		172,519		110,890		138,735		159,034		180,146		250,562		276,364		380,545		354,427

		ISIC2-16		282,917		330,067		323,622		144,456		111,456		70,195		46,231		28,521		23,594		19,042		24,603		24,467		23,544		33,160

		ISIC2-17		54,805		64,986		49,406		37,269		47,426		39,051		21,093		35,994		55,652		74,991		100,864		91,345		141,145		120,251

		ISIC2-18		11,911		14,937		7,471		5,895		18,269		17,720		10,937		30,413		28,228		27,553		30,041		34,373		59,759		51,980

		ISIC2-19		43,856		43,015		24,041		16,371		27,026		29,733		18,258		19,485		55,940		39,760		50,227		55,003		85,002		70,326

		ISIC2-20		1,676		1,321		932		796		1,442		1,999		1,723		5,919		10,479		10,243		11,899		4,596		7,233		6,635

		ISIC2-21		66,803		73,774		69,394		45,519		67,046		91,881		68,680		66,174		84,631		99,907		113,774		121,067		160,380		154,346

		ISIC2-22		18,431		26,012		24,815		13,480		15,607		14,953		9,549		17,098		11,054		17,896		27,664		29,929		34,861		37,928

		ISIC2-23		15,967		19,793		20,194		14,646		25,697		26,295		259,076		349,280		460,879		523,614		745,249		769,455		1,396,483		1,005,916

		ISIC2-24		346,757		379,387		331,772		244,491		326,837		372,283		320,430		440,358		609,917		684,735		801,264		935,290		1,444,637		1,070,037

		ISIC2-25		100,749		125,113		100,643		58,569		70,485		78,937		63,855		93,937		123,705		144,058		205,114		193,177		285,856		231,898

		ISIC2-26		37,548		44,710		34,105		20,731		27,034		30,537		22,256		28,945		49,213		69,975		67,726		63,382		95,710		95,109

		ISIC2-27		50,567		70,083		53,648		35,051		44,761		47,520		32,104		44,693		66,134		78,921		114,135		136,904		251,215		158,949

		ISIC2-28		60,556		108,617		62,735		45,640		40,873		43,171		34,142		40,751		46,780		64,561		219,747		88,576		139,825		119,787

		ISIC2-29		332,648		376,439		255,313		167,925		190,641		171,344		149,221		220,394		244,439		268,939		330,463		531,961		904,751		555,586

		ISIC2-30		132,100		84,433		95,312		89,123		114,099		92,581		78,052		76,868		122,474		294,346		995,317		863,652		772,416		573,511

		ISIC2-31		117,905		131,244		83,043		65,403		52,939		63,137		55,407		73,579		75,700		100,070		129,762		141,734		215,260		168,244

		ISIC2-32		231,034		161,509		160,378		122,563		110,143		90,272		73,154		66,307		133,662		229,878		581,811		633,948		1,022,987		803,259

		ISIC2-33		60,145		53,327		44,236		65,111		37,608		29,266		26,454		44,346		71,543		77,053		48,426		57,966		90,063		82,444

		ISIC2-34		299,586		417,338		492,798		186,249		154,072		156,249		92,989		244,032		407,561		403,465		680,158		382,631		724,900		504,764

		ISIC2-35		22,877		65,602		22,787		51,093		15,951		15,318		13,048		6,334		28,203		45,480		55,906		81,534		161,134		87,512

		ISIC2-36		108,077		128,881		122,672		69,647		116,994		93,145		63,872		68,402		102,964		112,560		179,441		173,926		342,604		431,237
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



MPATTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		2,676,473		3,005,606		2,615,092		1,616,371		1,804,249		1,748,106		1,571,421		2,140,565		2,971,783		3,567,193		5,764,154

		ISIC2-15		279,558		285,018		235,775		116,343		187,843		172,519		110,890		138,735		159,034		180,146		250,562

		ISIC2-16		282,917		330,067		323,622		144,456		111,456		70,195		46,231		28,521		23,594		19,042		24,603

		ISIC2-17		54,805		64,986		49,406		37,269		47,426		39,051		21,093		35,994		55,652		74,991		100,864

		ISIC2-18		11,911		14,937		7,471		5,895		18,269		17,720		10,937		30,413		28,228		27,553		30,041

		ISIC2-19		43,856		43,015		24,041		16,371		27,026		29,733		18,258		19,485		55,940		39,760		50,227

		ISIC2-20		1,676		1,321		932		796		1,442		1,999		1,723		5,919		10,479		10,243		11,899

		ISIC2-21		66,803		73,774		69,394		45,519		67,046		91,881		68,680		66,174		84,631		99,907		113,774

		ISIC2-22		18,431		26,012		24,815		13,480		15,607		14,953		9,549		17,098		11,054		17,896		27,664

		ISIC2-23		15,967		19,793		20,194		14,646		25,697		26,295		259,076		349,280		460,879		523,614		745,249

		ISIC2-24		346,757		379,387		331,772		244,491		326,837		372,283		320,430		440,358		609,917		684,735		801,264

		ISIC2-25		100,749		125,113		100,643		58,569		70,485		78,937		63,855		93,937		123,705		144,058		205,114

		ISIC2-26		37,548		44,710		34,105		20,731		27,034		30,537		22,256		28,945		49,213		69,975		67,726

		ISIC2-27		50,567		70,083		53,648		35,051		44,761		47,520		32,104		44,693		66,134		78,921		114,135

		ISIC2-28		60,556		108,617		62,735		45,640		40,873		43,171		34,142		40,751		46,780		64,561		219,747

		ISIC2-29		332,648		376,439		255,313		167,925		190,641		171,344		149,221		220,394		244,439		268,939		330,463

		ISIC2-30		132,100		84,433		95,312		89,123		114,099		92,581		78,052		76,868		122,474		294,346		995,317

		ISIC2-31		117,905		131,244		83,043		65,403		52,939		63,137		55,407		73,579		75,700		100,070		129,762

		ISIC2-32		231,034		161,509		160,378		122,563		110,143		90,272		73,154		66,307		133,662		229,878		581,811

		ISIC2-33		60,145		53,327		44,236		65,111		37,608		29,266		26,454		44,346		71,543		77,053		48,426

		ISIC2-34		299,586		417,338		492,798		186,249		154,072		156,249		92,989		244,032		407,561		403,465		680,158

		ISIC2-35		22,877		65,602		22,787		51,093		15,951		15,318		13,048		6,334		28,203		45,480		55,906

		ISIC2-36		108,077		128,881		122,672		69,647		116,994		93,145		63,872		68,402		102,964		112,560		179,441





